## **RESOLUTION NO. 2021-050**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE AN AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT C-18-350 WITH US BANK FOR BANKING SERVICES TO ADD ACCOUNT VALIDATION AND OTHER CRITICAL BANKING SERVICES

**WHEREAS**, the City has a need for banking services in the routine course of business; and

**WHEREAS**, on June 13, 2018, the City entered into Contract No. C-18-350 with US Bank for banking services; and

**WHEREAS**, it is necessary to amend the existing contract to include account validation and other critical services going forward for an estimated additional fee of less than \$1,000 a year, therefore this will not change the current contract amount of not-to-exceed \$203,000.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby authorizes the City Manager to execute an amendment to Contract No. C-18-350 with US Bank for banking services, in substantially the form presented, to add account validation and other critical services going forward for an estimated additional fee of less than \$1,000 a year, which will not change the current contract amount of not-to-exceed \$203,000.

**PASSED AND ADOPTED** by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 24<sup>th</sup> day of February 2021

BOBBIE SINGH-ALLEN, MAYOR of the CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

ASON LINDGREN. CITY CLERK

JÓNATHAN P. HOBBS, CITY ATTORNEY

## CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2021-050

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO	)	SS
CITY OF ELK GROVE	)	

I, Jason Lindgren, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on February 24, 2021 by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: Singh-Allen, Nguyen, Hume, Spease, Suen

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

Jason Lindgren, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California